## **CNY Promotion – WeChat Pay RM8 Rewards Promotion**

- The Hong Leong Bank Berhad's (97141-X) ("HLB") and/or Hong Leong Islamic Bank Berhad (686191-W) ("HLISB") [hereinafter collectively referred to as "the Bank"] "WeChat Pay RM8 Rewards" ("Campaign") commences on 8<sup>th</sup> January 2020 and ends on 18<sup>th</sup> February 2020, both dates inclusive ("Campaign Period"), unless notified otherwise.
- 2. Existing Hong Leong Bank Berhad ("HLB") or Hong Leong Bank Islamic Bank Berhad (HLISB) Debit Cardholders ("Cardholders") who link their HLB or HLISB Debit Card to WeChat Pay e-Wallet and top-up a minimum amount of RM30 using their HLB or HLISB Debit Card into their WeChat Pay e-wallet will receive RM8 cashback ("Cashback") into their HLB or HLISB Current Account/Savings Account.
- 3. Cardholders can participate in this promotion and be entitled to the Cashback once a day with a maximum of two times in total during the promotion period.
- 4. This promotion is on a first-come, first-served basis and subject to availability. The total Cashback allocated for this promotion is RM82,500 only. Once the limit is reached, no further Cashback shall be given. HLB has no obligation to inform the Cardholders in the event the allocation limit has been reached.
- 5. The Cashback shall be credited into the entitled Cardholders' HLB or HLISB Current Account / Savings Account within 8 weeks from the end of the promotion period.
- 6. HLB may at its absolute discretion decide not to award the Cashback for any reason whatsoever and the Cardholders agree that HLB's decision on all matters relating to this promotion shall be final and no appeal and/or further correspondence will be entertained.
- 7. These terms and conditions shall be governed by the laws of Malaysia and any dispute arising out of or in connection with the promotion shall be referred to the exclusive jurisdiction of courts of Malaysia.